
,, 

FIFTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT, #9394, 
BETWEEN ALACHUA COUNTY AND CORJZON HEAL TH, INC. 

ON MEDICAL CARE CLAIMS 
FOR ARRESTEES OR DETAINEES 

THIS FIFTH AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT ON MEDICAL CLAIMS 
FOR ARRESTEES AND DETAINEES (the "Amendment"), made by and between Alachua 
County, a cha11er county and political subdivision of the State of Florida, by and through its Board 
of County Commissioners (the "County"), and Corizon Health, Inc. , a Delaware corporation, 
("CORIZON"), is entered into as of the ____ of ___ 2019. The County and 
CORIZON shall hereinafter be collectively referred to as the "Pai1ies". 

W I TN E S S ETH: 

WHEREAS, CORJZO has entered into an agreement with the Alachua County Sheriffs 
Office ("Sheriff'), dated October 1, 2017 (the "CO RIZO -Sheriff Health Services Agreement") 
for the provision of health services to persons remanded to the Sheriffs care, custody and control; 
and 

WHEREAS, as part of the CORJZON-Sheriff Health Services Agreement, CORIZON has 
also agreed to be responsible for the clinical management of individuals (hereinafter referred to as 
"Arrestees" or "Detainees") who, during the arresting process by any state, county, or municipal 
law enforcement officer, sustain an injury at the time of a lawful arrest in Alachua County for a 
state or County violation or are found to have a pre-existing illness, and are immediately 
transported by the arresting agency to a designated hospital or medical facility prior to normal 
processing of such detainee into the Alachua County Jail (the "Jail"); and 

WHEREAS, the County may be financially responsible for the costs of health care services 
rendered to such ""Arrestees" or "Detainees" and has entered into its own contract dated October 
28, 2014 for Medical Care Claims for Arrestees or Detainees (the "Agreement") with CORIZON 
for clinical management of "Arrestees"' or "Detainees" medical care and to reimburse CORJZON 
for its costs in accordance with the terms of the Agreement; and 

WHEREAS, CORJZON and the County have entered into a First Amendment, dated 
September 25, 2015 (the "First Amendment); entered into the Second Amendment, dated October 
25, 2016 (the "Second Amendment); entered into the Third Amendment, dated November 14, 2017 
(the "Third Amendment"); and entered into the Fourth Amendment, dated September 11 , 2018 
(the ' Fourth Amendment) to the Agreement; and 

WHEREAS, the CORIZON and the County desire to amend the Agreement again to 
effectuate the following changes: 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and promises hereinafter 
made, the parties hereto agree as follows: 



1. Section 6 of the Agreement "Effective Date, Term and Renewal", is hereby amended in 
its entirety to read as follows: 

This Amendment extends the term of the Agreement for an additional one (I) year period 
through September 30 2020. CORlZON hereby acknowledges that all terms and 
conditions of the Agreement fully apply to work (or services) completed prior to the 
execution of this Amendment 

2. This Fifth Amendment shall take effect upon execution by both Pai1ies. 

SA VE and EXCEPT as expressly amended herein, all other terms and provisions of the 
Agreement between the parties, dated October 28, 2014, as amended, shall be and remain in full 
force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Fifth Amendment in 
their official capacity and with legal authority to do so. 

ATTEST: 

J.K. "Jess'' Irby, Esq. Clerk 

(SEAL) 

Witness 

Si~I½= 
Print Name 

ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

BY: 
Chair 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

Alachua County Attorney 

2 


